

14-01-2026

Today is fixed for necessary steps by the claimant.

Claimant filed hazira through Ld. Advocates.

One S.R upon Op Owner is received after duly served.

OP Owner appeared today by filing vokaltnama and by a petition prays for time to file W.O .

Prayer is considered and allowed.

No S.R upon OP Insurance is received.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 25-03-2026 for W.O by the OP Owner and steps upon the OP Insurance.

D & C

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum