

25.03.2026

Today is fixed for W.O by the OP Owner and steps upon the OP Insurance.
Claimant filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.
One S.R upon OP insurance company is received as unserved.
Regular P.O is transferred . I, ADJ F.T Court, Suri, am in-charge of this court.
Ld.Advocate for the claimant files track report of op/insurance company.
It appears from the track report that the item was delivered to the OP/insurance company.
None appeared on behalf of op/insurance company. On call none moved also.
No step is taken by the OP/owner also. On call none appears on behalf of op/owner.
Let the be heard as Exparte against the OP/owner and OP/Insurance company.
Fix 03.07.2026 for exparte hearing.

D & C

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum (I.C)

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum (I.C)
(JO Code.WB00962)